

PO Box 289, Route 52, Loch Sheldrake, NY 12759

Press Contact:

Donna Fischer Marketing & Communications Manager New Hope Community 845-434-8300; ext. 244 dfischer@newhopecommunity.org

NEW HOPE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION WILL HOLD GOLF OUTING ON MAY 20

9th Annual Wallace Berkowitz Cup to be held at West Hills Country Club

Loch Sheldrake, New York, April 10,2019 – New Hope Community Foundation is excited to announce the 9th Annual Wallace Berkowitz Cup which will take place on May 20, 2019. The golf outing will benefit the creation of the New Hope Community Sensory Garden and will be held at West Hills Country Club.

Foursomes are forming and various levels of sponsorship and journal advertising opportunities are available for this year's event. Included in the round of golf, golfers will receive a continental breakfast, golf cart, lunch, snacks and beverages throughout the day, a free pair of golf shoes and golf shirt, additional golf gifts, as well as a social hour followed by a reception, awards ceremony and raffle drawings. Please consider golfing or taking advantage of one of the many sponsorship or advertising opportunities that are available or take a chance in the raffle drawing to win a custom PING golf set valued at \$2,795. Spots fill up fast. We encourage reserving your spot soon.

To register for the outing and to learn more about the sponsorship opportunities available, please contact: Christina Seti at 845-434-8300, ext. 318, e-mail cseti@newhopecommunity.org or visit www.newhopecommunity.org

About New Hope Community

New Hope Community is a not-for-profit human services organization providing supports for individuals with intellectual and other developmental disabilities. Established in 1975 to serve as a nurturing and caring alternative to large institutions which were found to have violated the most basic human rights and conditions, New Hope Community has become recognized as a leading provider in the human services field. In July 2018, New Hope Community entered into an affiliation with Select Human Services, Inc. (SHS) of Pleasantville, NY, a not-for-profit voluntary agency

providing services in Westchester, Putnam and Dutchess Counties. New Hope Community's breadth of services include clinical and nursing care, residential services, day programming, community habilitation, self-direction, support brokers, service navigators, education, recreation and leisure activities, a robust supported employment program, summer programs for youths, and so much more. New Hope Community has always maintained a person-centered approach toward enhancing the lives of people with disabilities, and actively advocates for individual choice in a person's efforts to live, work, and participate fully in his or her community. New Hope Community and SHS, combined, provide services to over 1,000 people and employ more than 1,150 staff. Learn more at www.newhopecommunity.org